PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4184537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. GOULET	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXITEK, LLC
Street Address:	600 WEST "E" STREET
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15203074	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-3716

Email: spillersr@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD.. SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038717.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY B. WARD, III
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordatin_of_Assignment_038717_000014#page1.tif source=Recordatin_of_Assignment_038717_000014#page2.tif source=Recordatin_of_Assignment_038717_000014#page3.tif source=Recordatin_of_Assignment_038717_000014#page4.tif

PATENT 504144691 REEL: 040731 FRAME: 0723

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 038717,000014 w.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert J. Goulet Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ⊠	Axitek, LLC 600 West "E" Street Lincoln, Nebraska 68522
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 17, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🗍
Other	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/203,074	locument serves an an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Payment by EFT Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment None required (if filed electronically after 12/31/2013) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 13-4365
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or /hbw/	lge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
Name of Person Signing Henry B. Ward, III	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	e United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2016.

PATENT REEL: 040731 FRAME: 0724

502077987 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

<u></u>				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Robert J. Goulet 09/17/2012		09/17/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Axitek, LLC			
Street Address:	600 West "E	" treet		
City:	Lincoln	Lincoln		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68522	68522		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13629773				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	864241	4606		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	·			
Email: tom.moses@momolaw.com				
Correspondent Name: MONAHAN & MOSES, LLC				
Address Line 1: 13-8 W. WASHINGTON ST.				
Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXI-02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas L. Moses				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assigment to Axitek LLC#page1.tif source=Assigment to Axitek LLC#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0275

502077987

PATENT REEL: 040731 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I have made certain invention(s) (hereinafter "Inventions") described in the following patent application:

Title: HEAT CURABLE COMPOSITE TEXTILE

Filing date: September 28, 2012

US Application No.: 13/629,773

(hereinafter "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Axitek, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 600 West "E" Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68522, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention, throughout the world. These rights include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Right to apply for Letters Patent for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in the United States;
- Right to apply for Letters Patent or the legal equivalent, including utility models, for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
- 3. All rights in, to, and under the above-referenced Patent Application, including, any national phase, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or any other applications based on or claiming priority to the Patent Application; and
- 4. All rights in, to, and under any Letters Patent, or legal equivalent, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, that may be issued or granted on the applications described in paragraphs 1-3, above.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and/or legal equivalents, as requested, for said Invention or portion of said Invention to, and vest all rights of ownership in Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0276

PATENT REEL: 040731 FRAME: 0726 AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to ME respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and execute lawful papers (including any application, assignment, and/or power of attorney documents), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

The rights granted to Assignee herein shall inure to the benefit of Assignee's successors in interest and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands on the date and at the place set forth below.

Invento	r
Signatu	re: Mand Jack
Printed:	Robert J. Goulet
Date:	9-17-12
Place.	Chalase N.

RECORDED: 12/14/2016

2

PATENT RECORDED: 09/28/2012 REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0277

PATENT

REEL: 040731 FRAME: 0727